
OXNARD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION SUCCESSOR AGENCY

RESOLUTION NO. _~3,-----__

RESOLUTION OF THE OXNARD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
SUCCESSOR AGENCY ADOPTING AN AMENDED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION
PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR FEBRUARY 1, 2012 - JUNE 30, 2012

THE OXNARD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION SUCCESSOR
AGENCY HEREBY FINDS, DETERMINES, RESOLVES AND ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill xl 26 ("AB 26") and AB xl 27 ("AB 27") were passed by
the State Legislature on June 15,2011 and signed by the Governor on June 28, 2011; and

WHEREAS, among other things, AB 26 amends Sections 33500, 33501, 33607.5 and
33607.7 of the California Health and Safety Code and adds Part 1.8 and Part 1.85 to the
California Health and Safety Code; and

WHEREAS, by enactment of Part 1.85 of Division 24 of the Health and Safety Code,
subject to all reservations herein stated, the Community Development Commission is dissolved
as of February 1,2012 such that the Community Development Commission shall be deemed as a
former redevelopment agency under Health and Safety Code section 34173(a); and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34173(a) designates successor agencies as
successor entities to former redevelopment agencies; and

WHEREAS, on January 10, 2012, by Resolution 14,135, the City Council of the City of
Oxnard declared itself as the successor agency upon the dissolution of the Community
Development Commission, subject to all reservations stated in such resolution;

WHEREAS, the California Supreme Court in California Redevelopment Association v.
Matosantos, Case No. Sl94861 upheld the constitutionality of ABxl 26 and established May 1,
2012 as the date by which the draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule ("ROPS") must be
prepared; and

WHEREAS, California Health and Safety Code Section 34169(h) provides that a
successor agency must prepare a ROPS every six months after the initial ROPS period.

WHEREAS, on April 24, 2012 the Successor Agency adopted a Draft ROPS; and

WHEREAS, on April 25, 2012 the Oversight Board to the Oxnard Community
Development Commission Successor Agency directed Successor Agency Staff to amend the
ROPS to incorporate the State Department of Finance's revised ROPS' format; and

WHEREAS, the revised Amended ROPS identifies each enforceable obligation on which
payments will be required during the period of February 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012,·
identifies the minimum payment amounts, identifies due dates of payments required by each



Resolution No.3
Page 2

such enforceable obligation, and that the Amended ROPS confonns to the State Department of
Finance fonnat ; and

NOW, THEREFORE, Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency
resolves:

Section 1. The Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor
Agency hereby finds and determines that the foregoing recitals are true and correct.

Section 2.
occurred.

All legal prerequisites to the adoption of this Resolution have

Section 3. Successor Agency staff is hereby authorized to administratively
amend the ROPS in order to remove therefrom line items which are subsequently
disapproved by the Oversight Board and/or the California Department of Finance,
provided, however, that neither such authorization nor such removal shall be deemed to
be, nor are they intended as, an acknowledgment of the validity of ABxl 26 or such
action by the Oversight Board and/or the California Department of Finance. The
Successor Agency reserves all rights of the Successor Agency to challenge the validity
and/or application of any or all provisions of ABx1 26 in any administrative or judicial
proceeding, without prejudice to the Successor Agency's right to list any such removed
item on this or a future ROPS. The Successor Agency reserves the right to pursue any
and all appeals and any available legal or equitable remedy provided or available by law
to obtain the correction ofany erroneous decision regarding the ROPS.

Section 4.

Section 5.

The attached Amended ROPS is hereby adopted.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

Section 6. The Successor Agency's Secretary Designate shall certify as to the
adoption of this resolution.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 8th day of...:M"'a"-y__--', 2012, by the following
vote:

AY1ES:Commissioners Pinkard, MacDonald, Ramirez, and Flynn.

NOES:None.

ABSENT: Chairman Holden.



Resolution No. 3
Page 3

ATTEST:

Ag" ~. . V - r- /

~ Vice Chairman for
Dr. Thomas E. Holden, C airman

"

berg, General Counsel C;. ~ .l7---'



Name of Successor Agency

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED
FILED FOR THE January 2012 to June 2012 PERIOD

Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency

Current
Total Outstanding
Debt or Obligation

Total Due
During Fiscal Year

Total Due for Six Month Period

IAdministrative Allowance (greater of 5% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000. Note: Calculation should not
~nclude pass-through payments made with RPTTF. The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should not exceed this
IAdministrative Cost Allowance figure) I $

,Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF
Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF

Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF
Pass-through Pavments Daid with RPTTF

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:
Pursuant to Section 34177(1) of the Health and Safety code,
I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name
Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

Signature

$ 62,127,541.83

11,508,302.50
47,818,835.96

907,572.00
1,892,831.37

2,390,941.80

Title

Date



Name of Redevelopment Agency: Oxnard Community Development Commission Sur:cessDf Agency
ProjeclArea(s) "C"COReP _

DRAfT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AS 26· Section 34177(')

FORM A· Redevelopmellt Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Total Due Duling """
Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax TI'U5I Fund (RPTTF)

ConlraetfAgreement
Total Outstanding Fiscal Year Funding

Payments by month

Pr 'ect Name I Debt Obli alian Execuliarl Date ",~ Descrilltion Proiect Area Dabt or Oblioalion 2011-2012" Source Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar2012 ADr2012 Mav2012 Jun 2012 Total

1) CCRP Tax Allocaliarl Refunding
411_

Wells Fargo Downtown Infrastru::ture, Capllallmprovement Projects CCRP 13,975,000.0 2,438,188 RPTTF 313,066. 2.000.0 1.068,067.0 $ 1.383,133.75

"'"' '''''' and Fa<;ade Program

2) CCRP County Property Tax NI' Ventura County Auditor Taxes on Heritage Square Property CCRP 65,262,l)( 65,262.0 RPTIF "'" $ 65,262.00
Cootroller

3) Soc'lal Secuflty Buikfng 5604-11-CD Alert Property Mgmt. Co. Property Management CCRP 9,600.00 9.600.00 RPTTF 800.00 "'"" 800.00 800.00 800.00 $ 4.000.00.,,,,,,'"
4) Social security Bu~ding 1:~-l1'CD Alert Property Mgmt. Co. Property Maintenance CCRP 192,000.0 192,000.0 RPTIF 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000,00 8.000.00 $ 40,000,00

'""""5) Heritage Square HOA Dues LellerDated Monthly Association Dues Per HSPQA Agreement CCRP 24,000.00 24.000.00 RPTTF 2,000.00 2.000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 $ 10,000.00
12/13/1990

6) Social Security Buildi'lg Roof and Approved as Part of ConlractorlCity New Roof and New Healing and Air system CCRP 84,000.00 84,000.00 RPTTF 84,000.00 $ 84.000.00
HVAC Re air

7} Fa<;ade and Pai'lt Improvement 5440-11-CD Steve Greene ConstJSta Capita:llmprovement Project CCRP 40,9682 40,968.2 RPTTF 6.442.2 6,442.2 6,442.2 6,442~ 6,442.2 $ 32,211.30
Program .12.12,,,, Malia Neon! Daniels Const EI

8) F~de and Paint Improvement 5216-10-0S A1bmO Const. sao Hoo Capital Improvement Project CCRP 38,571. 38,571.8 RPTTF 7.714,3 7,714. 7,714.3 7,714.3 7,714.<ll $ 38,571.90
Program 1018/2010 Building

(Angaa Sao HOD)

9) Fa~ade and Paint Improvement 5692-12-CD Downtown F~de - appmved Capita( Improvement Project CCRP 60,000.0 60,000.111. RPTIF 12,000.0 12,000.0 12,OOO.1J( 12,000,1)(; 12,000.0 $ 60,000.00
Program 11.""" project Golden Chicken Inn

10) LMIHFDebt-CCRP C"1ty of Oxnard/Sur:cessor AsperSOI CCRP 46,756,124.00 1,120,000.00 RPTTF 224,000.00 224,000,00 224,000.00 224,000.00 224.000,00 $ 1,120,000.00

11) Contracts and Services Agenda 18m 1-3 Economic ~elopmenl Real Estate CCRP 15,000.0 15,ooo.0l RPTTF 15,000. $ 15,000.00
mtg dale 2/10/2009 Collaborative ventura County

12) CCRP City Advances Long Term City of Omard General Fund Development 01 Project Area CCRP 8,265,215,3 8,265,215.3 RPTTF $ 8,265,215.36 $ 8,265,215.36

13) CCRP City Advances Short Term City of Oxnard General Fund Downtown Projects, Programs and Activities CCRP 635,880.01 635,880.IX RPTTF 635,880.01 $ 635,880.00

"" $

" $
H $

" $

" $
20 $

" $
22 $

" $

" $
25 $
26 $

$
20 $
29 $
30 $

" $
"') $

Totals RPTIF Funding $ 70.161,621.54 $ 12.988 685.54 NlA 896.836.64 $ 574.023.39 lI26O.956.64 $ 328,218.64 $9,693.239.00 $ 11.753,274,31

• The Prelimloary Dralt RecognIzed Obr.gatlon Payment Schedule (ROPS) Is to be completed by :311/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequelltly be approved by the oversight board before the flnaI ROPS Is submitted 10 the State Controller and Slate Department of Finance by April 15, 2012. II is not a
requirement that the Agresd Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submillingthe final Oversight Approved ROPS to the Slate ColltroJleI' and State Department of Finance.
•• All totals due duringllscal year and payment amounts are proieded•
••• Funding sources from the succellSQr agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references 10 RPTTF could also mean lax increment allooated 10 the Agency prior 10 February 1, 2012.)
RPTIF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund

:~~~~:==e~dS
Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, ate

LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housln Fund Adminislrative Allowance



Name of Redevelopment Agency: Oxnard Community Development Commissjon Successor AgenCY

Project Ar!la(s) """"""""""W,"'- _
DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBUGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

PeT AS 26- Seetion 34177 (0)

FORM A- Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Too" Total Due Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPITF)
Outstallding During FISCal ...

ContracllAgreement
Debtor Year Fundill9

Payments by month

PrOect Name I Debt Oblioation Execution nate pavee Descrio\ion Proiect Area ObHoation 2011-201200 So""" Jan 2012 Feb2012 Mar2012 r2012 Ma 2012 Jun 2012 T""

1) Downtown City Advance Long Approximately 1964-1968 City of Oxnard General Fund Project Area Development DT 1,139,572.0 1,139,572.0 RPIT' $
Term Loan

2) McGrath Wheel Chair Lift Approved as Part of the ContractorlCity New Wheel Chair Uft lor CDC owned Properly DT 80,000.0 80,000.0 RPIT' $
CIPBudgel

3) Heritage Square Facmty Rental Approved all Part of the Supermedia, LLC Heritage Square Aembursemenl DT 9,489.00 9,489.00 RPIT' 790.75 790.75 790.75 790.75 790.75 $ 3,953.75
Progam CPBudget Vertzon California

Office Depot
Mehle Printing
Contract FurniShings
International
Ventura County Wedding ElljlO
Yellowpages Local Directory
Alliance Rre Protection
Ventura County Reporter
I Print on Dernan

4) ContractsandSel'iK:es '''''''' Mayer, Hoffman, McCilnnP.C Theater Analysis DT 10,000.00: 10,000. RPIT' $

5) LMIHF-R108 City 01 Oxnard Successor Set-Aside DT 12,690,052.00 94,000.00 RPITF 18,800.00 18,800.00 18,800.00 18,800.00 18,800.00 $ 94,000.00
Agency,,,

9,
"""" $

" •
" $

" $

" •
" $

ro •
" •
"" $

" •
" $

" •
" $

" •
" $

30 •
" $
32) $

Tolals - R?ITF Fund"lng $13.929,113.00 $1,333.061.00 WA $ $ 19,590.75 $ " 0.75 $ 19,590.75 $ 19,590.75 $ 19590.75 $ 97,953.75

o The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 31112012 by the suoosssor agency, and sub5equently be approved by the oversight: board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and Stale Department 01 Finance by April 15, 2012. It is not a
requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed belore submilling the Iina! Oversight Approved ROPS to the Stale Controller and State Department of Finance.
00 A1llotals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
000 Funding soun:es from the successor agency: (For fiseal2011-12 Otlly, referenees to RPTTF could also mean tax lnc:rement alloealed to the Agenc:y prior to February 1, 2012,)
RPITF - fledeyelopment Property Tax Trust Fund

=~~~:::':~::~:n
Other - resel1lBS, rents, IntBre$t earnings, etc:

LMlHF - Low and Moderate Inc:ome Housin Fund AdmInistrative Allowance



Name 01 Redevelopment AgerJGy: OXnard Community Development CommISsion Successor AgerJGY
Project Area{s) "H,E"R,O'-- _

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBUGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AS 26 - Section 34177 (')

FORM A - ReooveloplJlent Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

I I
Total Due. During ., Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Con!racVAgreement
Total Outsl:arlding Fiscal Year Funding

Payments by month

Pro'ee1 Name / Deb! ObJi ation Execution Date Payee Descriotion Proiecl Area Deb! or Oblioation 2011-2012" Source Jan 2012 Feb2012 Mar 2012 Aof2012 Mav2012 Jun2012 To",

1) HERO Tax Alloc Bond 2006 Approved in 2006 Wells Fargo Street Reconstruction Project HERO 10,415,000,01 783,154. RPTIC 1,920.00 263,117,Ol 518,117.0( $ 783,154.00

2) HEAD Tax AI/oc Bond 2008 Approved in 2008 Wells Fargo AiverPark Parking Struclure Infrastruclure HERO 11,445,000.0 1,164,657.lJl RPITF 260,819.0 450,819.00 $ 711,638.00

3) HERO DDA Esplanade Re-use A-li910 10/1BJ200 Home Depot Development 01 Tax Increment Tax Shaling Payments HERO 3,461,401.00 356,000.00 RPITF 356,000.00 $ 356,000.00
Project Marlyan(! IC,

4) HERO RiverPark OPA 12-14-2004 CPA RiverPark A, Shea Homes, Infrastructure Improvements NewDevelp HERO 10,OOO,000.{)( 1,000,000.0 RPTTF & $, OU LMIHF
5} Gateway Signs Design '2/1612005 Hunl Design Fabrication and Installation HERO 141,602.42 141,602.42 RPITF 141,602.42 $ 141,602.42

6) HERO and DoootO'Ml Facade Vendars!COntraclor Capital Improvement Project HERO 25,000.00 25,000.00 RPITF 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 $ 10,000.00
Prooram

7) Facade and Paint Improvement Dominik'S Italian Restauranl Capital Improvement Project HERO 60,000.0 60,000.0 RPTIC 12,000.OC 12,000.0 12,OOO,OC 12,000.0 12,000.{)( $ 60,000.00
P, ,om Bnan He '"8} F~ade and Paintlmprovemenl approved projeel- Bobilu Capital Improvement Projeel HERO 60,000, 60,000.0 RPITF 12,OOO.Ul 12,000. 12,000.0 12,000.0 12,000.0 $ 60,000.00
Program

~e;m~ Sukman Leel
9) Fa<;ade and Paintlmprovemenl Video Liquidators (James Capilalimprovement Projecl HERO 60,000.0 6O,000.Ul. RPITF 12,000.0 12,000.0 12,000.0 12,000.01 12,000.0 $ 60,000.00

Pro ram Sukaman Lee
10) Fa<;adB and Paint Improvement 5689·12-CD approved project- Capilallmprovement Project HERO 10,000.00 10,000.00 RPTIC 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 $ 8,000.00

Program 01130112 Advance Amenca

11) F~ade am:! Paint Improvement 5688·12-eD Radio Shack Capitallmprovemenl Project HERO 10,000.0l 10,000.0 RPTTF O.OC 2,000.0l 2,000.0 2,000.0 2,000.0 $ 8,000.00
Praaram """"12) LMIHFDebI-HERO City 01 OxnardlSuccessor As per SOl HERO 98,450,387, 2,359,000.0 RPTTF & 471,800.0 471,800. 471,800.0 471,800.00 $ 471,800.00 $ 2,359,000,00

LMIHF

13} Oxnard Me(!ians
,!:.~:~~,~~~

CIty of Oxnard Phase II of Median Improvement Projecl HERO 118,717.91 118,717.91 RPTTF $

14) HWY 101 Rice Interchange July 9, 2008 Contractor Roadl1reev.ay Interchange Improvements HERO 456,773.32 314,OOO.()[ RPITF 314,000.00 $ 314,000.00

15) Campus Park Phase) and II 612112011 Contractor Palk Improvements HERO 16,768,000,0 16,768,000.0 RPTIF $

16) HERO Fa<;al.!e Program Contractor/vendOrs! Fa<;ade Improvement Program HERO 1,143,903.21 1,143,903.21 RPTTF $

17) Contracts and Services Hunt Design Designer of Government Exhibits, signs am:! graphics HERO 2oo,000.{)( 42,300.0 RPITF 42,300.0 $ 42,300.00

18 $

" $
$

" $
22 $
23 $
24 $
23 $
26 $

" $
28 $
29 $
30 $
31 $
22) $

Tolals - RPTTF Funding $152825784.93 $ 24416334.54 NlA $ $1312441.42 $776917.00 $513800.00 $ 513 .00 $1 796 736.00 $4913694,42

• The Preliminary Draft Reoognized ObligaliOll Payment Schedule (RaPS) is to be completed by 3f112012 by the successor agency, and subsequendy be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012. n
is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State controller and State Department of Finance•
•• All totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected•
... Funding sources lrom the successOl" agency; (For fiscal 2011-12 OIlly, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increlJlent allocated to the Agency prior 10 February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housino Fund Admin - Successor Aaencv Administrative Allowance



Name of Redevelopment Agency: Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency

Project Area(s) ,O<'cm,oo"o'"Bo'.a,'oh _

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26· Section 341n (*)

FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

I I Total Total Due Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Outstanding During Fiscal ...

ContracVAgreement Pa ments b month

Project Name I Debt Obliaation
Debt or Year Funding

xecution Oat Pavee Description Pro"ect Area Obli ation 2011-2012'* Source Jan 201 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Aor2012 Mav2012 Jun 2012 Total

1) Ormond Beach TaxAiloc Bond Wells Fargo Street Reconstruction Project Ormond Beach 5,180,000.0 243,376.1 RPTTF 1,920.00 105,928.1 240,929.()( $ 348,777.13
200'

2) LMIHF Debt - Ormond Beach City of Oxnard/Successor As per SOl Ormond Beach 8,865,345.00 374,000.0 RPTTF 74,800.00 74,800.lJ( 74,800.00 74,800.uc 74,800.00 $ 374,000.00

3) Ormond Beach Wetlands Contractors/vendors/City Wetlands Restoration Ormond Beach 511,897.00 511,897.00 RPTTF $

4
5 $, $
7
8

•
10
11
12
13
14 $
15 $
16 $
17 $
16 $,. $
20 $
21 $
22 $
23 $
2. $
25 $

2' $
27 $
28 $
2. $
30 $
31 $
32) $

Totals - RPTTF Funding $14,557,242.00 $1,129,273.13 NlA $ $ 76,720.00 $180,728.13 $74800.00 $74,800.00 $315,729.00 $ 722,777.13

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 31112012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS Is submitted to U1e State Controller and State
Department of Finance by April 15, 2012. It is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.
*. All totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
'*. Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only. references to RPTTF could also mean tax Increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1. 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other· reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income HousinQ Fund Admin - Successor Atlencv Administrative Allowance



Name of Redevelopment Agency: Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency

Project Area(s) "S,o."'~O~.".d,, _
DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 • Section 34177 (*)

FORM A· Redevelopment Property Tax Tl'U5t Fund (RPTTF)

I I Total Total Due Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Outstanding During Fiscal ..,

ContracVAgreement
Debtor Year Funding Payments by month

Project Name { Debt Obligation Execution Date Payee Descriotlon Proiect Area Obliaatlon 2011-2012-- Source an 201 Feb2012 Mar2012 Apr2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total

1) Southwinds Tax Allocation Bond 2006 WellS Fargo Street Reconstruction Bond Southwinds 2,960,000.00 336,021.0 RPTTF 1,920.00 60,527.50 135.526.00 $ 197,975.50
2006

2) Southwinds City Advances Shorl City of Oxnard General Fund Project Area programs and Activities Southwinds 430,560.0 430,560.00 RPTTF 430,560.00 $ 430,560.00
T,~

3) South Oxnard Library 5333-11-CA Gibbs, Giden, Locher, Turner Capital Improvement Project and Legal Fees Southwinds 600,000.00 600,000.00 RPTTF 200,000.00 $ 200,000.00
1/13111 & SeneV Contractor

4) Security U9'lting& Security City of Oxnard/Contractor Secur'ty Li\tlts & Camera Equipment Southwinds 431,000.00 431,000.0 RPTTF& 431,000.00 $ 431,000.00
Camera LMIHF

5} SW-Housing Ownership LMI Residents First Time Home Buyer Southwinds 345,899.00 345,899.00 RPTTF & $
LMfHF

6
$

8
9

10 $
11 $
12
13
14 $

15 $

16 $

17 $

18 $

19 $

20 $

21 $

22 $

23 $

24 $

25 $
26 $

27 $
28 $
29 $

30 $

31 $
32) $

Totals - RPTTF Funding $4767,459.00 $ 2,143,480.00 NlA $ - $ 632,460.00 $ 60,527.50 $ $ $ 566 526.00 $1,259535.50

c::=:::J
* The Preliminary Draft Recogni~dObligatlon Payment Schedule (ROPS) Is to be completed by 31112012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS Is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by
April 15, 2012. It Is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance•
... All totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax incremem allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF· Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds· Bond proceeds Other· reserve5, rents, interest earnings, etc
L.MIHF· Low and Moderate Income HoosinQ Fund Admin· successo~-~ncYAdmini5trative Allowance



Name of Aedevelopment Agency: Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency

ProjectArea{s) lMO"O'".·pl."""""ject"'-'''.'.'.' _

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBUGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 341n ('J

fORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trus1 Fund (RPTTFJ

... Payable from the Redevelopmellt Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Total Due During

ConlractfAgreement
TolalOutstanding Fiscal Year Funding

Payments by month

Pro'eet Name I Debt Obi' ation Execution Date ,"00 0 ."'" Proieet Area Debt or Obliaation 2011·2012'· Soo~ Jan 201 Feb2012 Mar2012 Aor2012 Mav2012 Jun 2012 TOIaI

1) CCAP Assessment DistrICt 4192-o7-C0 Ox. Downtown Mgmt District Property Based Maintenance DIStrict Payment CCAPIDT 423,410,2 139,000. Rem 69,475.50 • 69,47550
Payment '""'"2) CCAP Homeowner Property Dues 4460.0&<:0 Heritage Square HSPOA Hertitage Square Annual Maintenance Subsidy Homeowner CCRP/DT 43.000 43.000. R>IT' 43,000.00 • 43,000.00,"""'" Dues Helitage Square

3) Downtown Lease Guarantee Pmt 1112512002 Oxnard Theater Group Downtown Theater lease guarantee payment· CCRPIDT 26,712,000.0 1.335,600.0 APTTF 111,300,00 111.300.\1( 111,300.\1( 111,300.0 111,300.lK $ 556,500.00
50%

4} Heritage Square Programs Gary Blum, HS Docents Heritage Square Reimbursement CCAPIDT 160,000.0 160,000.0 R>IT' 160,000.00 • 160.000,00

5) Cooperation Agreement """ City of Oxnard ,To faclitate the implementation of projects, programs '" 411,525,850. 25,OOO,OOO.OC R>IT' 25,000,000.0 $25,000.000.00
111812011 acm/I\eS, and ac:lmil costs 01 the agency

6) ICse Conferences International Council 01 Retail Retention & Attraction Conferences '" 290,000.0 29,000.0 APTTF 29,000.00 • 29,000.00
ShOpplng Centers

7) Laundromat Project Van Merill Site locatllfl assistance & Building Improvement Per CCRP&HEA 150,000.0 150,000.0 R>IT' 50,000.00 50,000.0 50,000.0 • 150,000.00
approval in COIlnection to acquisition 01318 W 5th Street

8) OffICe Space City of Oxnard Building/Space Aental Fees '" 4,219,350.01 843,870.0( R>IT' 843,870.00 • 843,870.00

9) Bond Counsel 4099-07-FN Goodwin and Proctor Legal Counsellor CDC Bonds '" SO.ooO. 30,000.0( R>IT' 10,000.00 10,000.0 10,000.0 • 30,000.00
41112007

10) Contrac\S and Services 1660-02-CA Kane, Ballmer, and Berkman Agency Legal Cousel AII&Admin 250,000.0 250,000.0 A?DF 11,000.00 11,000.01 11,000.01 11,000.0( 11,000.0 • 55,000.00
1/1r.!003

11) Contracts and Services A-6520 7/112006 EDCD Economic Development Functions 104,000.0 104,000.0 R>IT' •
12} ContrilGts and Services 5262-1O-CD Tom Figg Project Development and: Review 01 appraisaJs,cost All & Housing 24,800. 24,800.0( Rem 15,000.00 5,000.0 5,000.0 5.000.0( 5,000.0 • 35,000.00

11/1012010 ~a:u~~~~ca~~~:ge~~~::n~ statements

13) Contracts and Services 4=-:0 A.A. Atmore & Sons Weed Abafement CCAPIDT/OB 50,000.0( 50,000.0< R>IT' 25,000.0 • 25,000.00

'""'"
14) Contracts and Services --" National Development CounciI AIIordable HousingoAdvising on equity sources and All & Housing 90,000.0 90,000.0 APTTF 7,500.00 7,500.1X 7,500,0( 7,500.0( 7,500.0 • 37,500.00

811''''' structuring

15) Contracts and Servil:es 5650-11-CD HdL Coren & Cone .Property Tax and Tax Increment Prep All & Housing 20,000.0 20,000.0 R>IT' 1,666.67 1,666.6 1,666.6 1,666.6 1,666.61 $ 8,333.35
12/1212011

16} CCRP City Advances Short City 01 uxnard General Fund Acquisition of Property in Ihe Downtown CCRPIDT 2,028,922.0 2,028,922.0 R>IT' 2,028,922.00 $ 2,028,922,00
Property Acquistion

m •
'" $

'" •'01 •
'" •221 •
'" •241 •251 •261 •
'" •281 •
'" •301 •
'" •

Totals - RPTTF Funding $446,121,33224 $ 30,298,192.00 NJA • $3380.734.17 $25,186,466.67 $ 146,466.67 $ 186,466.67 $ 171.466.67 $29,071,600.85

• The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule(AOPS) is to be completed by 31112012 by thesuccessoragency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board befofethe final ROPS is submitted tothe State Controller and State Department 01 Finance by April 15, 2012, It is not a
requirement thai the Agreed Upon Prooeduree Audit be completed before submitting the final Oveniight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department 01 Finance.
•• All totals due during liseal year and payment amounts are projeeted•
••• Funding sources Iromthe successor agency: (forliscal2011-12 only, referenees toRPTTF could also mean tax increment allocatedtothe Agency pl'iorloFebruary 1,2012.)
RPTTf - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund

~a:;;:~~ ::~:~:~ncvAdminis1rative Allowance
Other - reserves, rents, llllerest earnings, etc

LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housinn Fund



Name of Redevelopment Agency:

Project Area(s)

Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency

RDA Project Area All

FORM B ~ All Revenue Sources Other Than Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTT

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26· Section 341n (.)

I I Total Total Due Payable from Other Revenue Sources

ContracVAgreement
Outstanding During Fiscal Funding

Payments b month
Project Debt or Year Source

Project Name I Debt Obliaation ecution Da Payee Description Area Obli alian 2011-2012" ... an 201 Feb 2012 Mar2012 Apr2012 Mav2012 Jun 2012 Total

1) Mobile Home Replacement Program LMI Residents Mobile Home Replacement Program CCRP 598,890.95 598,890.9 LMJHF $

2) 7th and Meta Affordable Housing Housing Developer Affordable Housing Assistance Downtown 250,000.OC 250,000.0 LMIHF 250,000.0 $ 250,000.00

3) Downtown Fagade Improvement ContractorNendors Fagade Improvement Program Downtown 387,504.00 387,504.00 Bond $
Prooram

4) Downtown Parking Lot Resurfacing CIP Oly of Oxnard Parking Lot and Lighting Downtown 253,741.00 253,741.00 Bood 126,870.00 126,870.00 $ 253,740.00
and Light improvements to Downtown Parking Proceed

5) Downtown Trash Enclosures ClP City of Oxnard Replacement of Trash Enclosures In Downtown 30,000.00 30,000.00 Bond $
DT Oxnard Proceed

6) HERO Wagon Wheel "The Village" 4-7271 Oxnard CRFL Partners, Wagon Wheel Affordable Housing HERO 15,300,000.00 15,300,000.00 LMIHF $
Housing 3/2312010 LLC,OVFA, OVI • l.o~

7) HERO Colonial House A-7399 Oxnard Pacific Colonial House Affordable Housing HERO 4,200,000.00 4,200,000.00 LMIHF 4,200,000.00 $ 4,200,000.00
412612<>11 Associates/PadfiC West Project

8) HERO Paseo Nuevo 6121/2011 Paseo Nuevo LP Affordable Housing Project Cypress HERO 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 LMIHF 3,000,000.00 $ 3,000,000.00
Neighborhood

9) HERO EDKOH Affordable Housing A-7400 Sonata At RiverPark Affordable Housing Loan HERO 1,650,000.00 1,650,000.00 LMIHF 1,650,000.00 $ 1,650,000.00
A-7204 PartIlers, LPfED KOH
A-7207
A-7208
412612011

10) HERO AJdersgate Aff Housing AJdecsgate Affordable Housing Loan HERO 750,000.00 241,000.00 LMIHF 241,000.00 $ 241,000.00

111 HERO Home Buyer A-7336 A1dersgate Funds for A1dersgale Project HERO 500,000.00 500,000.00 LMIHF 500,000.00 $ 500,000.00
712012010

12) HERO RlVerPark ...." RiverPark A Manag Affordable Housing HERO 4,250,000.00 4,250,000.00 LMIHF 299,981.00 $ 299,981.00
5/181'2010 MemberfRiverPark
..,344 Legacy, LLC

131 HERO Affordable HOlJsing Rehab LMI Residents Affordable Housing Program HERO 250,615.00 250,615.00 LMIHF $

14) Affordable Housing Reimbursement 9/3012010 Francisco De Asis Campos RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 $ 1,000.00
Agreement Agreement

lS} Affordable Housing Reimbursement 913012010 Emmanuel John cervantes RiverPark Mortgage ReimbUrsement HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 $ 1,000.00
Agreement Agreement

16) Affordable Housing Reimbursement 913012010 Pedro Dimas & Thuylinh N RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 $ 1,000.00
Agreement Agreement

17) Affordable Housing Reimbursement 913012010 Everardo G. Dominguez & I RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 LMJHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 $ 1,000.00
Agreement Agreement

18) Affordable Housing Reimbursement 913012010 Felipe Dominguez & RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 $ 1,000.00
Agreement Yanira-Montejano Agreement

Dominnll"'7
19) Affordable Housing Reimbursement 913012010 Vairo Garcia & A1ejandra RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 LMJHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 $ 1,000.00

Agreement Garcia Agreement

20) Affordable Housing Reimbursement 9/3012010 Juan J. Leyva & Rocio RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 $ 1,000.00
Agreement Uamas-Leyva Agreement

21) Affordable Housing Reimbursement 91301201. Jose Luis Menchaca & RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 $ 1,000.00
Agreement Maria Lourdes Zamora Agreement

22) Affordable HOlJsing Reimbursement 913012010 Salvador De Jesus Munoz RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 $ 1,000.00
Agreement & Ofelia Munoz Agreement

23) Affordable Housing Reimbursement 9/3012010 Sean Toan Nguyen & RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 $ 1,000.00
Agreement Phuong Dung Thi Ho Agreement

24) Affordable Housing Re'lmbursement 9/3012010 Christina M. Therrien RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 $ 1,000.00
Agreement Agreement

25) Affordable Housing Reimbursement 9/3012010 Salvador Torres & Maria RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 $ 1,000.00
Agreement Guadalupe Torres Agreement

26) HERO RiverPark 4J22I2008 Shea Properties II Parking Facility and Infrastructure HERO 1,471,274.33 1,471,274.33 Bond 670,764.00 $ 670,764.00

27) HERO Streef Reconstruction Project Oty of Oxnard/Contractor HERO Street Reconstruction CIP HERO 1,439,973.00 1,439,973.00 Bond $



28} Ormond Beach Street ReconslrucUon City of OxnardfContractor Ormond Beach Street Reconstruction Qlmond Sea< 3,075,203.37 3,075,203.37 Bond $
Project OIP ,

29} Soulhwinds Resdenlial Rehab LMI Residents Affordable HOllSing Program Southwinds 455,602.00 455,602.00 LMIHF 30,000.00 $ 30,000.00

30) Cuesta Del Mar Housing Project A-7203 Housing Authority Affordable Housing Project Soulhwinds 350,000.00 200,000.00 LMIHF $
7/2112009

31} Southwinds Street Reconstruction City of OxnardIContraclor Southwinds Street Reconstruction CIP Southwinds 24,736.00 24,736.00 Bood $
Project Proceed

32} Project Management City Employees Time charged to affordable housing ~I 581,635.00 581,635.00 LMIHF 58,163.50 58,163.50 58,163.50 58,163.50 58,163.50 $ 290,817.50
redevelopment projects

331 Kane, Ballmer and Berkman 1660-02-CA Kane, Ballmer, and 8erkm Agency Legal Cousel Housing Projects All 125,000.00 66,000.00 LMIHF 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 $ 55,000.00
11112003

341 Tom Figg TomAgg Project Development and; Review of ~I 99,200.00 30,000.00 LMIHF 15,000.00 $ 15,000.00
appraisals, cost assumptions, capital
budgets, operating statements, .
~ing data and funding

35
361 Affordable Housing Compflance Affordable Housing Affordable Housing Comprlance All 2,200,000.00 40,000.00 LMIHF 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 $ 40,000.00

Rental & 4 Sale Compliance ConcUllant Functions

37} $

38} $
39} $
40} $
41} $
42} $
43} $

44} $
45} $
46} $
47} $

48} $
49} $
50} $
51} $
52} $
53} $
54} $
55} $

Totals LMIHF $36,748,142.95 $33,625,742.95 $ - $9,715,563.50 $ 79,563.50 $ 79,563.50 $ 329,563.50 $ 379,544.50 $10,583,798.50

Totals Bond Proceeds $ 5,211.157.37 $ 5.211,157.37 $ - $ 126,870.00 $126,870.00 $ $ $ $ 253,740.00

Totals Other $ 1,471,274.33 $ 1,471,274.33 $ - $ $ $ $ $ 670,764.00 $ 670.764.00

Grand total - This Page $43,430,574.65 $40,308,174.65 $ - $9,842,433.50 $206,433.50 $ 79,563.50 $ 329,563.50 $1,050,308.50 $11,508,302.50

• The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/112012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State
Department of Finance by April 15, 2012. It is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance•
•• All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected•
••• Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTIF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond p~:::: Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housino Fund Admin - Successor encv Administrative Allowance



Name of Redevelopment Agency: Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency

Project Area(s) "R"D"A"POro",iec"'"A'~"cAol.1 _

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBUGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Seclion 341n r)

FORM C - Admini51rative Cost Allowance Paid With Redevelopment Property Tax Tru5t Fund (RPTTF)

Payable from the Administrative Allowance Allocation ••••
Total Due During

Payments by month

Project Name f Debt Obiigation
Total Outstanding Fiscal Year Funding

Payee Description Proiect Area Debt or Obliaatio 2011-2012" Source •• Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar2012 ADr2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total

1) Personnel Services Oxnard CDC Salaries and Benefits Admin and Housing All 865,076.00 865,076.00 RPTTF 72,090.00 72,090.00 72,090.00 72,090.0 72,090.0 , 360,450.00

2) Materials and Supplies Oxnard CDC Postage Suscriptions All 25,700.00 10,582.00 RPTTF 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.0 1,000.00 1,000.00 $ 5,000.00
Office Supplies
Minor Equipment

3} Memberships eRA Membership All 120,000.00 12,000.00 RPTTF 12,000.0 , 12,000.00
ICSC
League of CA Cities

4) Maintenance Services Oxnard CDC Reimbursements, Rental Vehicle, Service ~I 108,580.00 57,277.00 RPTTF 5,500.0 5,500.0 5,500.0 5,500.0 5,500.00 $ 27,500.00
Equipment

5} Other Services Oxnard CDC Legal Advocacy, External Phone, Cell All 325,903.00 339,298.00 R>TI' 25,000.0 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0 25,000.0 , 125,000.00
Phone, Voice mail and LMIHF

6) Fixed Charges Oxnard CDC Data Process, Liability Ins, Indirect All 810,384.00 810,384.00 RPTTF 67,500.00 67,500.00 67,500.0 67,500.00 67,500.00 $ 337,500.00
Charges, Prorated Charges Facility Rental and LMIHF

7} OPEB City Employee Other Post Employee Beneflt All 95,234.00 13,750.00 RPTTF 13,750.0 , 13,750.00

8} Pars-ERIP City Employee ERIP Employee salalY and benefit All 247,647.00 61,912.00 RPTTF 26,372.00 $ 26,372.00

$9
10 $

11 ,
12 $

13 $

14 ,
15 $

16 $

17 $

18 $

19 $

20 $

21 $

22 $

23 ,
24 $

25 $

26 $

27 $

28 ,
$,,
$

$

$

$

Totals - Thi5 Paae $ 2 598,524.00 1$ 2170279.00 , $ 183 090.00 $ 171 090.00 $ 171090.00 $ 171 090.00 $ 211212.00 ~907572.00
• The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 31112012 by the successor agency, and sub5equently be approved by the oversighl board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Rnance
by April 15, 2012. It Is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures AudIt be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Rnance.
.. All total due during flscal year and payment amounts are projec::ted•
••• Funding l>ources from the SUCCel>l>or agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could alSO mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund BondS - Bond proceeds Other· rel>eNes, rents, Interest earnIngs, etc
LMlHF - Low and Moderate Income Houl>ing Fund Admin - SucceSSOl" Agency Administrative Allowance
.... - Administrative Cost Allowance ca are 5% of Form A 6-month totals in 2011-12 and 3% of Form A 6-mOllth totals in 2012-13. The calCUlation should not factor in ass throu h aments id fOl" with RPTTF in Form D.



Name of Redevelopment Agency Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency

Project Area(s) "R"O",A"-,-P"ro",ie"c"';.;A"re"a,,A,,,':..' _

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBUGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

FORM D - Pass-Through Payments

Total Total Due Pass Through and Other Payments ****

Outstanding During Fiscal
Payments by month

Debtor Year Source of
Project Name I Debt Obligation Payee Description Project Area Obliflation 2011-2012u Fundu * Jan 2012 Feb 2012 t-ar 201 Apr 2012 May 2012 un 201 Total

1) Statutory Payments Oxnard Elementary School Pass-Through Payment CCRP 99,186.12 49,593.06 RPITF 49,593.06 $ 49,593.06
Dist

2) Statutory Payments Oxnard High School District pass-Through Payment CCRP 69,918.86 34,959." RPTTF 34,959.43 $ 34,959.43

3) Statutory Payments Ventura Community Pass-Through Payment CCRP 28,406.19 14,203.10 RPITF 14,203.1 $ 14,203.10
ColJeae Dist

4) Statutory Payments Ventura Comm. College Pass-Through Payment CCRP 147.40 73.7 RPTIF 73.70 $ 73.70
Dist Childrens Center

5) Statutory Payments Ventura County General Pass-Through Payment CCAP 157,089.20 78,544.60 RPITF 78,544.6 $ 78,544.60
Fund

6) Statutory Payments Ventura County Office of Pass-Through Payment CCRP 8,305.28 4,152.6' RPTIF 4,152.64 $ 4,152.64
Education

7) Statutory Payments County Flood District Pass-Through Payment CCRP 1,489.16 744.58 RPTTF 744.58 $ 744.58
Admin

8) Statutory Payments County Flood District Zone Pass-Through Payment CCAP 15,184.45 7,592.2 RPTIF 7,592.2 $ 7,592.23
#2

9) Statutory Payments United Water Pass-Through Payment CCRP 5,181.17 2,590.59 RPITF 2,590.5 $ 2,590.59
. n'~.·

10) Statutory Payments City of Oxnard Pass-Through Payment CCAP 116,195.47 58,097.74 RPITF 58,097.74 $ 58,097.74

11) Statutory Payments Calleguas Municipal Water Pass-Through Payment CCRP 5,546.39 2,773.20 RPITF 2,773.20 $ 2,773.20
District

12) Statutory Payments Oxnard Elementary School Pass-Through Payment OT 16,139.89 8,069.94- RPITF 8,069.94- $ 8,069.94-
Dist

13) Statutory Payments Oxnard High School District Pass-Through Payment OT 11,377.61 5,688.81 RPTTF 5,688.81 $ 5,688.81

14) Statutory Payments Ventura Community Pass-Through Payment OT 4,622.23 2,311.12 RPITF 2,311.12 $ 2,311.12
College Dist

15) Statutory Payments Ventura Comm. COllege Pass-Through Payment OT 24.02 12.01 RPTIF 12.01 $ 12.01
Dist Childrens Center

16) Statutory Payments Ventura County General Pass-Through Payment OT 26,486.93 13,243.47 RPITF 13,243.4 $ 13,243.47
Fund

17) Statutory Payments Ventura County Office of Pass-Through Payment OT 1,351.42 675.71 RPTTF 675.71 $ 675.71
Education

18) Statutory Payments County Flood District Pass-Through Payment OT 242.47 121.24 RPTIF 121.24 $ 121.24
Admin

19) Statutory Payments County Flood District Zone Pass-Through Payment OT 2,472.68 1,236.34 RPITF 1,236.3" $ 1,236.34
#2

20) Statutory Payments United Water Pass-Through Payment OT 843.78 421.8 RPTIF 421.8 $ 421.89
Conservation District

21) Statutory Payments City of Oxnard Pass-Through Payment OT 18,672.28 9,336.14 RPITF 9,336.1 $ 9,336.14

22) Statutory Payments Calleguas Municipal Water Pass-Through Payment OT 1,145.96 572.98 RPTIF 572.98 $ 572.98
District

23) Statutory Payments Port Hueneme Elemen Pass-Through Payment HEAO 28,762.57 14,381.29 RPITF 14,381.2 $ 14,381.29
Sch Dist

24) Statutory Payments Ocean View Elem Sch Pass-Through Payment HERO 35,407.03 17,703.51 RPTIF 17,703.51 $ 17,703.51
District



25) Statutory Payments Oxnard Elementary School Pass-Through Payment HERO 140,934.28 70,467.14 RPTTF 70,467.1 $ 70,467.14
Disl

26) Statutory Payments Rio Elementary School Pass-Through Payment HERO 282,609.25 141,304.6 RPTTF 141,304.62 $ 141,304.62
District

27) Statutory Payments Oxnard High School Distric Pass-Through Payment HERO 313,186.18 156,593.0 RPTTF 156,593.0 $ 156,593.09

28) Statutory Payments Ventura Community Pass-Through Payment HERO 141,371.04 70,685.5 APTTF 70,685.52 $ 70,685.52
College Dist

29) Statutory Payments Ventura Camm. College Pass-Through Payment HERO 738.31 369.15 RPTTF 369.15 $ 369.15
Dist Childrens Center

30) Statutory Payments Ventura County General Pass-Through Payment HERO 475,131.91 237,565.96 RPTTF 237,565.96 $ 237,565.96
Fund

31) Statutory Payments ERAF 92-93 Shift Pass-Through Payment HERO 145,577.75 72,788.8 RPTTF 72,788.87 $ 72,788.87

32) Statutory Payments ERAF 93-94 Shift Pass-Through Payment HERO 287,384.78 143,692.38 RPTTF 143,692.39 $ 143,692.39

33) Statutory Payments Ventura County Office of Pass-Through Payment HERO 56,440.57 28,220.28 RPTTF 28,220.28 $ 28,220.28
Education

34) Statutory Payments County Flood District Pass-Through Payment HERO 6,497.54 3,248.77 RPTTF 3,248.71 $ 3,248.77
Admin

35) Statutory Payments County Flood District Zone Pass-Through Payment HERO 61,296.46 30,646.23 RPTTF 30,648.23 $ 30,648.23
#2

36) Statutory Payments General Fund Ocean View Pass-Through Payment HERO (124.94) (62.47) RPTTF (62.47) $ (62.47)
Water Dist

37) Statutory Payments Oxnard Drain #1 Pass-Through Payment HERO 14,019.17 7,009.58 RPTTF 7,009.58 $ 7,009.58

38) Statutory Payments United Water Pass-Through Payment HERO 1,745.76 872.'" RPTTF 872.8E $ 872.88
Conservation District

39) Statutory Payments City of Oxnard Pass-Through Payment HERO 409,829.08 204,914.54 RPTTF 204,914.5' $ 204,914.54

40) Statutory Payments CaUeguas Municipal Water Pass-Through Payment HERO 28,382.97 14,191.4E RPTTF 14,191.48 $ 14,191.48
District

41) Statutory Payments Port Hueneme Elementry Pass-Through Payment prmond Beac (4,343.84) (2,171.92) RPTTF (2,171.92 $ (2,171.92)
School Dist

42) Statutory Payments Ocean View Elem Sch Pass-Through Payment prmond Beac (45,112.22) (22,556.11 ) RPTTF (22,556.11 ) $ (22,556.11 )
District

43) Statutory Payments Oxnard High School Distric' Pass-Through Payment rmond Beael (37,340.33) (18,670.17 RPTTF (18,670.17 $ (18,670.17)

44) Statutory Payments Ventura Community Pass-Through Payment rmond Beac (15,170.27) (7,585.13) RPTTF (7,585.13) $ (7,585.13)
College Dist

45) Statutory Payments Ventura Comm. College Pass-Through payment rmond Beac (78.41) (39.20) RPTTF (39.20) $ (39.20)
Dlst Childrens Center

46) Statutory Payments Ventura County General Pass-Through payment rmond Beac 433,754.77 216,877.38 RPTTF 216,877.38 $ 216,877.38
Fund

47) Statutory Payments Ventura County Office of Pass-Through payment rmond Beac (6,815.77) (3.407.89) RPTTF (3,407.89) $ (3.407.89)
Education

48) Statutory Payments County Flood District Pass-Through payment rmond Beact 4,104.93 2,052.46 RPTTF 2,052.46 $ 2,052.46
Admin

49) Statutory Payments County Flood District Zone Pass-Through Payment rmond Beac 41,049.35 20,524.67 RPTTF 20,524.61 $ 20,524.67
#2

50) Statutory Payments County Flood District Zone pass-Through payment rmond Beac (5.45) (2.72) RPTTF (2.72) $ (2.72)
#4

51) Statutory Payments General Fund Ocean View Pass-Through Payment rmond Beac 20.69 10.34 RPTTF 10.34 $ 10.34
Water Dist

52) Statutory Payments United Water Pass-Through Payment prmond Beac (2,746.36) (1,373.18) RPTTF (1,373.18) $ (1,373.18)
Conservation District

53) Statutory Payments City of Oxnard Pass-Through Payment rmond Beac (61,104.64) (30,552.32) RPTTF (30,552.32) $ (30,552.32)

54) Statutory Payments Calleguas Municipal Water Pass-Through Payment prmond Beac (3,792.85) (1,896.42) RPTTF (1,896.42) $ (1,896.42)
District

55) Statutory Payments Port Hueneme Elemen Pass-Through Payment SW 26,474.32 13,237.16 RPTTF 13,237.1€ $ 13,237.16
Sch Dist



-----"..__ ._--

56) Statutory Payments Oxnard Elementary School Pass-Through Payment SW (236.80) (118.40) RPTTF (118.40) $ (118.40)
Dist

57) Statutory Payments Oxnard High School Distric Pass~Through Payment SW 19,100.48 9,550.24 RPITF 9,550.2 $ 9,550.24

58) Statutory Payments Ventura Community Pass-Through Payment SW 7,798.49 3,899.25 RPTTF 3,899.25 $ 3,899.25
College Dist

59) Statutory Payments Ventura Comm. College Pass-Through Payment SW 1.85 0.92 RPITF 0.92 $ 0.92
Dist Childrens Center

60) Statutory Payments Ventura County General Pass-Through Payment SW 356,227.69 178,113.84 RPITF 178,113.8 $ 178,113.84
Fund

61) Statutory Payments ERAF 92-93 Shift Pass-Through Payment SW 2,518.53 1,259.2 RPTTF 1,259.27 $ 1,259.27

62) Statutory Payments ERAF 93-94 Shift Pass-Through Payment SW 5,375.55 2,687.78 RPITF 2,687.78 $ 2,687.78

63) Statutory Payments Ventura County Office of Pass-Through Payment SW 3,504.50 1,752.25 RPTTF 1,752.25 $ 1,752.25
Education

64) Statutory Payments United Water Pass-Through Payment SW 12,309.13 6,154.56 RPITF 6,154.56 $ 6,154.56
ConseNation District

65) Statutory Payments City of Oxnard Pass-Through Payment SW 29,268.56 14,634.28 RPTTF 14,634.28 $ 14,634.28

66) Statutory Payments Calleguas Municipal Water Pass-Through Payment SW 1,682.16 841.08 RPTTF 841.08 $ 841.08
District

67) $ -
68) $
69) $
70) $ -
71) $
72) $
73) $
74) $
75) $
76) $
77) $
78) $
79) $
80) $
81) $ -
82) $ -
83) $

$
$
$ -
$

Totals - Other Obligations $ 3,785,662.73 $ 1,892,831.37 $ . $ . $1,892,831.37 $ . $ - $ . $ • $ 1,892,831.37

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 31112012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted
to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012. It is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State
** All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc
lMIHF - low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance
**** - Only the January through June 2012 ROPS should include expenditures for pass-through payments. Starting with the July through December 2012 ROPS, per HSC section 34183 (a) (1), the county auditor controller
will make the reauired oass-throuuh Da"ments Drior to transferrina monev into the successor aaellC\l's Redevelooment Obliaation Retirement Fund for items listed in an oversiaht board aaaroved ROPS.



Corrections to ROPS February 1, 2012 - June 30, 2012

Chanced To Chanaed To Chanced From Reason for Chanae
Paae Item Number

CCRP Project
Form A Paoe 1 Area No Changes No ChanQes

I
Downtown Mayer, Hoffman, McCann Mayor Hoffman McCann P.C

Fonn A PaQe 2 Item NO.4 Proiect Area P.C 80ellina Correction

HERO Project Removed Fat;;:ade Per the request of
Form A Paoe 3 Area Applicants Facade Applicant

Ormond Beach
Form A PaQe 4 Project Area No Chanaes No Chances

Form A Paoe 5 Southwlnds No Changes No Changes
Multi lelAII Pro'ectAreas

Item Number Project Name
Ox. Downtown Maint. District

CCRP
Assessment

Form A Patte 7 CCRP Item No.1 District Payment Oxnard Downtown District Name Correction

CCRP Homeowner Dues Heritage

Homeowner Heritage Square Annual Square

Form A Page 7 CCRP Item No.2 Property Dues Maintenance Subsidy Name Correction
Oxnard CRFL Partners, $15,300,000 Oxnard CRFL Partners, LLC

HERO Wagon LLC,OVFA, OVI and $25,000,000
Wheel "The As Recommended

Form A Page 8 HERO Item No.6 Village" Housing by City Attorney
Oxnard Pacific Pacific West Communities

HERO Colonial Associates/Pacific West Corrected Name of
Form A Page 8 HERO Item No.7 House Communities Developer

HEROEDKOH ED KOH & Sonata Apts.
Affordable Sonata at RiverPark Sonata Partners Corrected Name of

Form A Pace 8 HERO Item No.9 Housing Partners LP/ED KOH Developer
RiverPark A Manag
Member/RiverPark

Form A Page 8 HERO Item No 26 HERO RiverPark Shea ProDerties II Leaacv,LLC Name Correction


